
Amendment of the whole 
in committee.  10/15/08 

FILE NO. 081168 RESOLUTION NO.  
 
 

San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency  Page 1 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  10/15/2008 

  

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. for Citation Processing Services] 
 
 
 
Resolution authorizing a five year agreement, with option to renew for up to an additional five 

years, with PRWT Services, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $53,475,441 $53.5 million. 

 

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) issues 1.9 

million parking citations per year; and, 

WHEREAS, Assistance is required to process parking citations, to procure handheld 

ticket-writing devices and manage collections activities through use of sophisticated 

information systems and software; and, 

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors 

adopted Resolution 08-141 on August 6, 2008, awarding a five-year contract for these 

services which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 081168 which is 

hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth herein; and, 

WHEREAS, A Request for Proposal was released on December 6, 2006 in response 

to which PRWT Services, Inc. submitted the only proposal; and, 

WHEREAS, after a thorough technical review process conducted by the SFMTA, 

PRWT Services, Inc. met the minimum qualifications and the 6 percent Local Business 

Enterprise (LBE) subcontracting goal, and was found to be responsive and responsible; and, 

WHEREAS, the SFMTA is requesting the Board of Supervisors approve the 

Agreement with PRWT Services, Inc.; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the San Francisco Municipal 

Transportation Agency to execute the Agreement for Parking Citations Processing Services, 

for a term of five years, with option to renew for up to an additional five years, for an amounts 

not to exceed $45,815,441 for non-optional services and $7,660,000 for optional services 



 

San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency  Page 2 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  10/15/2008 

  

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

$53,500,000 in substantially the form on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File 

No. 081168 which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth herein. 


