
 

1 South Van Ness Avenue 7th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103 415.701.4500 www.sfmta.com 

 

 

 

August 23, 2016 

 

 

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board 

Board of Supervisors 

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

 

Subject: Citation Processing Agreement – Fifth Amendment 

 

Dear Ms. Calvillo: 

 

Attached are an original and two copies of a resolution approving the  Fifth Amendment to the 

citation processing agreement with PRWT Services, Inc. by increasing the contract amount by 

$15,159,658, for a total not-to-exceed amount of $77,885,593.  In addition to the legislation, the 

SFMTA would like to submit the documents listed below: 

 Briefing Letter 

 Fifth Amendment extending the Citation Processing Agreement 

 Original Citation Processing Agreement 

 First Amendment to the Citation Processing Agreement 

 Second Amendment to the Citation Processing Agreement 

 Third Amendment to the Citation Processing Agreement 

 Fourth Amendment to the Citation Processing Agreement 

 SFEC forms for the Mayor and Board of Supervisors 

 SFMTA Board of Directors Resolution 16-091 

 

SFMTA’s Local Government Affairs Liaison, Janet Martinsen (janet.martinsen@sfmta.com or  

415.701.4693) is available to answer any questions you may have about the submission. 

 

Thank you, 

 

 

 

Edward D. Reiskin 

Director of Transportation 

 

 

mailto:janet.martinsen@sfmta.com

